



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 89 of 2021**

ADARSH MACHHUWA SAHAKARI SAMITI MARYADIT VILLAGE  
RATANPUR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>11.11.2025</b> | <p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA and Ms. Madhunisha Singh,<br/>learned counsels for the respective respondents.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Sachin Singh Rajput)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| H.Ansari          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |